SALES RETURN ORDER

b |
Customer PnP Liquor George EC06
VAT No. 4090105588
Liquor License No. ~ WCP/037153
Bill to ‘Cust No. PNP999
Sell to Cust No. PPLGEO
Delivery Address: PnP Liquor George EC06
External
George
Knysna SC
Knysna & 4th Street
George, Western Cape 6529
Contact l';blame
Contact No.

Your Rt'aference - LEONISTA UPLIFTMENTS

VAW RO

Page | of |

Meridian Wine Distribution (Pty) Ltd
59 Main Road
Walmer

Port Elizabeth, 6070

SRO No.L S-RETORDI 13620
Payment Terms

33 Days from Statement

Leonista Blanco
Leonista Honey Reposado
Leonista Reposado Black

INCLEOBLAN
INCLEOHON
INCLEOBLAC

Uplift back to stock

Call Us
0861 113 959

orders@groupmeridian.co.za

Phone No. {021) 492 2055
VAT Reg No. 4520181753
Liquor License No. RGO0005535
Company Reg No. 1999/001626/07
Document Date 24/04/2025
Estimate Collection Date 24/05/2025

Quantty  UnitofMeasure  Unit Price Excl VAT ol Bl VAT
| x 750ml 426,00 9.15 3,096.06

8
8 | % 750ml 437.00 215 3,176.00
6 | % 750ml 437.00 9.15 2,382.00

Total ZAR Excl. VAT 8,654.06
15% VAT 1,298.11
Total ZAR Incl. VAT 9,952.17

[14lk

Lovrgovs

LIQUOR RUL
REG 0002813
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Email Us Customer Service
query@groupmeridian.co.za



| Eickn([day
. Irjspired by you

L]

From: GE;Orge

Pic:k r: Pay Retailers (Pty) Ltd
Knysna Rd
Gelorge

|
6529

[
Tel: 044 871 1701
Fax: 044 871 26565
SitL No: ECO6
Company Reg No: 1973/004739/07
VﬁT Reg Number: 4090105588

Rarson for return: RETURNS_FRONTEND
Return Order Number:
Goods Return Number:

Pier-up Slip:

4752389470
5003464536
S-RETORD113620

Fixed Weight Items Returned

Goods Return Note

To:

Page :1 of 1
Date Printed: 02.05.2025 11:33:3¢
Date Posted: 02.05.2025 11:33:3¢

La Leona (Pty) Ltd

Victoria Road
Woodstock

7925

Tel: +27713262287
Fax:

Vendor Number: 1000010097
Registration Number: FZV 790 FS
Driver Name: MARK

Vehic!e Registation:
|

Vendor| Returned Pack
Prod Code Article Number Description Barcode UoM | Oty Size
820913 LEONISTA BLANCO 750ML 606110198516 EA B 1
B20914 LEONISTA HONEY REPOSADO 750ML 608110198530 EA 7 1
820817 LEONISTA REPOSADO BLACK 750ML 781159192487 EA 5 1
Returned Qty 20
|
|
|
| BRIAN BARON -~ f '"k
Checked By Senior Receiving Manager: ( /
| Name MARK \_/ Signature
Driver's Name:
| Name (print) Signature
Drulver Employee Number < Cf u( ceq .
FZV 790 FS 47




Roche mzmm_

From: Khosi Dlamini <khosi.dlamini@clmbrands.com>
Sent: Monday, 12 May 2025 07:53

To: Jeremy Weber; Ludolph Hough

Cc: Roche Engel; Tasmin Jacobs

Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR

Good morning Jeremy,

Please credit the customers and put the below 5 units in QC. Once all the Leonista Upliftments are completed, | will send communication on what to do with them.

Regards

Khosi Dlamini
A " CLM Brands
z A: 16 Dartfield Road | Sandown | Sandton | 2031
T: +27 (0)87 405 4400 | M: 0848366947

THE BRAND BUSINESS

1]
‘ ﬂ ..w., _u ﬂ - H
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Electronic Mail Disclaimer | We Support Responsible Drinking

From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: 12 May 2025 07:16

To: Ludolph Hough <Ludolph.hough@clmbrands.com>; Khosi Dlamini <khosi.dlamini@clmbrands.com>
Cc: Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR

Importance: High

-




— Caution: This message comes from an external organisation.

Good morning
Any feedback on this?

Kind Regards
Jeremy Weber

Depot Manager

Office : 044 010 0070| 0714179445 | Email : jeremy@Irsa.co.za

1 Abattoir Road, George Industria, George, 6530

Liguor Ku

Mandatory safety shoes/Reflector vest required on all LR operation




From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy®@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 15:34

To: Ludolph Hough <ludolph.hough@clmbrands.com>; Khosi Dlamini <khosi.dlamini@clmbrands.com>

Cc: Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: FW: LR GEORGE RCR

Importance: High

Good afternoon team CLM

The attached upliftment was collected by my driver on Tuesday, however all the bottles had the below reduced price sticker over the bottle barcode. We managed to
remove some of them without damaging the label.
However we are unable to remove the below 5 units without damaging the barcode and the bottle label.

How does upliftments gets authorized? Dose it get inspected by the rep first before issuing the upliftment?
How can this be resolved as | cannot put / credit the stock back for resale with the bottles looking like this unless it gets returned to the customer or written off for your
sales team to use as tasting stock etc.




Kind Regards
Jeremy Weber

Depot Manager

Office : 044 010 0070| 0714179445 | Email : jeremy@lrsa.co.za

1 Abattoir Road, George Industria, George, 6530




Mandatory safety shoes/Reflector vest required on all LR operation

From: Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 14:56

To: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR

HiMrJ

Sien asb aangeheg

Groete
Roche

From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 13:19

To: Roche Engel <george@lrsa.co.za>
Subject: Re: LR GEORGE RCR

Hi Roche
Stuur asb vir my die upliftment dokument.

Kind Regards




Jeremy Weber

From: Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 10:30:20 AM

To: Jleremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>; Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@I|rsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@Irsa.co.za>; Patrick
Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>; Amanda Hanti <amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters <georgeorders@lrsa.co.za>

Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR

Hi Mr J
Done

Kind regards
Roche

From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 10:29

To: Mignon Mlando <prsa.george @Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@I|rsa.co.za>; Patrick Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>;
Amanda Hanti <amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters <georgeorders@I|rsa.co.za>; Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: Re: LR GEORGE RCR

@tasmin®@lrsa.co.za
Please whatsap me pics of the bottles so | can show Jorrie
Kind Regards

Jeremy Weber

From: Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 10:10:52 AM

To: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@Irsa.co.za>; Patrick Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>; Amanda Hanti
<amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters <georgeorders@lrsa.co.za>; Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR




Hi

Noted W_

Kind Regards

7\_@303 Z_m:LO

Admin Controller

office 044 010 0070
email PRSA.George@Irsa.co.za

1 Abattior Road, George Industria, George, 6530

Liguor Ku

From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 10:10

To: Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@Irsa.co.za>; Patrick Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>;
Amanda Hanti <amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters <georgeorders@I|rsa.co.za>; Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: Re: LR GEORGE RCR

I hear you, Mignon.

The issue has now become a LR issue because the driver collected bottles that we cannot send out again to a customer.

Drivers can only collect damage labels if it indicates it as such on the upliftment




In this case the uplift did not say damage labels but the drive still uplifted the stock.

The other option will be for the driver to return the stock and we only credit what's good stock
I will discuss this with Jorrie and Ruaul today.

Kind Regards

Jeremy Weber

From: Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Thursday, May 8, 2025 8:03:56 AM

To: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>; Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@lrsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@Irsa.co.za>; Patrick Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>; Amanda Hanti

<amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters <georgeorders@Irsa.co.za>; Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>
Subject: RE: LR GEORGE RCR

Morning leremy

With all due respect how can a driver be responsible for labels that a shop paste on a bottle and it’s the reps responsibility when they are in a shop they see

what needs to be credited and the driver does not know the discussion between shop and rep
How is this Marks issue

Kind Regards

zmm:oj Z_m ndo

Admin Controller

office 044 010 0070
email PRSA.George@Irsa.co.za

1 Abattior Road, George Industria, George, 6530




Liguor Ku

From: Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>
Sent: Thursday, 08 May 2025 07:32

To: Tasmin Jacobs <tasmin@Irsa.co.za>; Goodman Ngcobo <goodman@|rsa.co.za>; Patrick Brinkhuys <pat@Irsa.co.za>; Amanda Hanti <amanda@Irsa.co.za>; Jurica Luiters

<georgeorders@Irsa.co.za>; Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@Irsa.co.za>; Roche Engel <george@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: FW: LR GEORGE RCR

Hi Guys

We need to see if we / Mark can get the bottles sorted by next week Friday or Mark has to pay for the bottles.

@mignon we can credit the units so long to clear the report.

Kind Regards
Jeremy Weber

Depot Manager

Office : 044 010 0070| 0714179445 | Email : jeremy@Irsa.co.za

1 Abattoir Road, George Industria, George, 6530

Liquor Ku




Mandatory safety shoes/Reflector vest required on all LR operation

From: Mignon Mlando <prsa.george@Irsa.co.za>

Sent: Wednesday, 07 May 2025 11:58

To: Velaphi Ratshefola <velaphi@Irsa.co.za>; Ruaul De Ridder <ruaul@Irsa.co.za>; Jeremy Weber <jeremy@Irsa.co.za>
Cc: Jorrie Jordaan <jorrie@Irsa.co.za>

Subject: LR GEORGE RCR

Good morning, all

Trust all is well
CREDIT OUTSTANDING

CLM: as per Patrick, Jeremy said that we have to hold with this credit due to labels on a bottle that the shop paste on all the bottles, now that they keep the driver
accountable and once the driver get other labels Roche can credit the upliftment

10



DEBRIEF OUTSTANDING

Delivery  Date Cap Own Cust Code Customer Name

2025-05-02  2025-04-24 PPLGEO PNP GEORGE EC06

Total for 'Principle Name' - (1 detail records)

Crand Tatal:

REDELIVERIES OUTSTANDING
All below upliftments are for re-pick up
KWV redeliveries: Driver was to late for shops and brought stock back

Invoice / DNote

S-RETORD113620UPL

Invoice

R 0.00
R 0.00

____erno0_



REDELIVERIES OUTSTANDING

Delivery Date Date Cap Own Cust Code Customer Name

IMATIONAL COUITH AE
LR Pl LR R ¥ ol A% 18 MU

2025-05-07  2025-04-29
REASON - STOCK NOT READY YET

MIKEVA CASH & CARRY

Total for 'Principle Name' - (1 detail records)

KWV (PTY) LTD
2025-05-08  2025-04-30
2025-05-08  2025-04-30

REASON - CLOSED

Total for 'Principle Name' - (2 detail records)

PPLSWE
300042

PNP SWELLENDAM
MOOIUITSIG WYNKELDER BONNIEVA

2025-05-08
REASON - STOCK NOT READY YET

2025-04-24 TOPS SPAR HEIDELBERG

Total for 'Principle Name' - (1 detail records)

2025-05-03  2025-04-30 C13142
REASON - CLOSED FOR PICK UP (SAT)

Total for 'Principle Name' - (1 detail records)

DF SCOTT CASH & CARRY

- 3w .

Invoice / DNote

UNGTO53UPL

41171850
41171843

UNOBBOBUPL

IN1716195H

Invoice Amount

R 0.00

R0.00

R 431,01
R 1,969.08

R 2,400.09

R 0.00

R 0.00

R 0.00

R 0.00

Kind Regards

7%.@303 7\:m ndo

Admin Controller

044 010 0070
PRSA.George@Irsa.co.za

office
email

0

12
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Abbatoir Road
Georgéz. Industria
George

6530 |

044 874 3246

JeremL'@lrsa.co. za

£ Liguor Rumers e

044 874 3241

Liquor Runner George Http:/ /www.lrsa.co.za

REQUEST FOR CREDIT - CR20435910 2025-05-12 13:24:04

LOAD SHEET Reference - LSID , DATE Delivered -
Reg.|No. Truck Description Load Capacity Driver Name Dispatcher Checker

Reason for Credit:

Brief Description of Credit:

Client Returned

Customer Name: PNP GEORGE EC06

Principal Customer Code: PPLGEO

|

|
Doc. Date: 2025-04-24 Doc. Ref: S-RETORD1136 GRV: § Credit Type: Upliftment Invoice Amt: RO
Stock Code Stock Description Unit Packsize Reason Code Reason Batch QTY
INCLEOBLANU Leonista Blanco EA 1 X 750ML W5 Client Returned 8
INCLEC‘!HGNU Leonista Honey Reposado EA 1 X 750ML W5 Client Returned 8
INCLEO%&LACU Leonista Reposado Black EA 1 X 750ML w5 Client Returned 6
Total Number of Items to be credited on Decument Ref: S-RETORD113620UPL (3 Product Type) 22

|

i

|

|

i .

11

|
Authorized by:

[da!te]



CREDIT TAXINVOICE [ NEIRAVAINANTIE

Customer PnP Liquor George EC06
VAT No| 4090105588
Liquor License No. WCP/037153
Page | of |
Bill to Cust No. PNP999 ) )
Sell to Cust No. PPLGEO Meridian Wine Distribution (Pty) Ltd
Delivery Address: PnP Liquor George EC06 59 Main Road
Pick n Pay Retailers (Pty) Ltd Walmer
George Port Elizabeth, 6070
Knysna 5C
Knysna & 4th Street Phone No. (021) 492 2055
George, Western Cape 6529 VAT Reg No. 4520181753
Contact Name Liquor License No. RGO0005535
Contact No. ; Company Reg No. 1999/001626/07
Your Reference - SRO 113620 LR-CR20435910 5003464536
Credit Memo No. PSCRI110152 Document Date 16/05/2025
SRO No S-RETORD 113620

Quantity  Unit of Measure Unit Price Exd. VAT Discount %

|
INCLEOBLAN Lecnista Blanco 8 I x 750ml 426.00 3,408.00

INCLEOHON Leonista Honey Reposado 7 I x 750ml 437.00 3,059.00
INCLEOBLAC Lecnista Reposado Black 5 | x 750ml 437.00 2,185.00

*SRO113620 LR-CR20435910 5003464536
*LR-W5 / UPL-15

Total ZAR Excl. VAT 8,652.00
15% VAT 1,297.80
Total ZAR Incl. VAT 9,949.80

s 2 &

Call Us Email Us Customer Service
08641 113 959 orders@eroupmeridian.co.za query@groupmeridian.co.za




